

				Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		DBE MANAGEMENT INC		Danella Utility Construction Inc.		Hypower		Viking Utility	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12453-613-01-01	Mobilization [Price not to exceed 5% of Bid Amount]	1	lump sum	229000	229000	60403	60403	263502	263502	263000	263000	143500	143500
12453-613-01-02	Demobilization [Price not to exceed 5% Bid Amount]	1	lump sum	71800	71800	8237	8237	11975	11975	263000	263000	143500	143500
12453-613-01-03	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 6-inch Single Phase Transformer Pad Complete	10	each	500	5000	458	4580	575	5750	290.8	2908	2650	26500
12453-613-01-04	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 24-inch Single Phase Transformer Pad Complet	107	each	400	42800	458	49006	575	61525	290.8	31115.6	2750	294250
12453-613-01-05	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 6-inch Open Delta Transformer Pad Complete	1	each	500	500	915	915	1725	1725	340	340	4300	4300
12453-613-01-06	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 24-inch Three Phase Pad Complete	2	each	2000	4000	1440	2880	2300	4600	340	680	2700	5400
12453-613-01-07	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 6-inch Three Phase Pad Complete	1	each	2000	2000	1144	1144	1725	1725	340	340	2500	2500
12453-613-01-08	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 69-inch x 79-inch x 40-inch Vista Switch Cha	7	each	2000	14000	4576	32032	3450	24150	2035	14245	5214	36498
12453-613-01-09	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 5-feet x 10-feet Feeder Splice Box Complete	4	each	2000	8000	4633	18532	3450	13800	2703	10812	3500	14000
12453-613-01-10	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 48-inch Polymer Primary Pull Box Complete	9	each	1500	13500	263	2367	1725	15525	678	6102	800	7200
12453-613-01-11	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers 30-inch polymer Service Hand-hole Complete	14	each	1000	14000	194	2716	862	12068	340	4760	800	11200
12453-613-01-12	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers Driveway Loading Rated 30-inch Splice Box	92	each	1500	138000	332	30544	862	79304	407	37444	1000	92000
12453-613-01-13	Install FPL Pad Boxes and Chambers Driveway Loading Rated 50-inch Splice Box	15	each	1500	22500	515	7725	1725	25875	1356	20340	1200	18000
12453-613-01-14	Install FPL Directional Boring Directional Bore Machine Setup with Pits Complete	250	each	900	225000	458	114500	1062	265500	242	60500	500	125000
12453-613-01-15	Install FPL Directional Boring 1-6-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete	450	linear foot	20	9000	27	12150	19	8550	24.2	10890	28	12600
12453-613-01-16	Install FPL Directional Boring 2-6-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete	5000	linear foot	30	150000	45	225000	30	150000	38.7	193500	32	160000
12453-613-01-17	Install FPL Directional Boring 3-2-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete	25500	linear foot	20	510000	24	612000	14.4	367200	22	561000	25	637500
12453-613-01-18	Install FPL Directional Boring 2-2-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete	20500	linear foot	16	328000	16	328000	12	246000	14.5	297250	22	451000
12453-613-01-19	Install FPL Directional Boring 1-2-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete	5500	linear foot	11	60500	14	77000	10.8	59400	12.1	66550	14	77000
12453-613-01-20	Install ATT/COMCAST Directional Boring 1-4-inch Conduit via Directional Bore	26000	linear foot	15.5	403000	22	572000	14.4	374400	20	520000	22	572000
12453-613-01-21	Install ATT/COMCAST Directional Boring 1-2-inch Conduit via Directional Bore	26000	linear foot	9	234000	14	364000	11.4	296400	12.1	314600	14	364000
12453-613-01-22	Install ATT/COMCAST Directional Boring 2-1-inch Service Conduit via Directional	26000	linear foot	9	234000	18	468000	11.4	296400	12.1	314600	12	312000
12453-613-01-23	Install Trenching 24-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfill)	200	linear foot	100	20000	11	2200	37.4	7480	11.9	2380	15	3000
12453-613-01-24	Install Trenching 30-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfill)	200	linear foot	100	20000	11	2200	46	9200	14	2800	16	3200
12453-613-01-25	Install Trenching 36-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfill)	200	linear foot	100	20000	12	2400	76.2	15240	17	3400	17	3400
12453-613-01-26	Install Trenching 42-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfill)	200	linear foot	100	20000	12	2400	99	19800	16.96	3392	19	3800
12453-613-01-27	Install Trenching 48-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfill)	200	linear foot	150	30000	18	3600	113	22600	18.5	3700	20	4000
12453-613-01-28	Install FPL Conduit Only 1-2-inch Conduit Compete	6000	linear foot	15	90000	10	60000	0.6	3600	2.05	12300	16	96000
12453-613-01-29	Install FPL Conduit Only 1-6-inch Conduit Compete	6000	linear foot	15	90000	10	60000	0.9	5400	2.3	13800	18	108000
12453-613-01-30	Install ATT/COMCAST Conduit Only 1-4-inch Conduit Compete	500	linear foot	10	5000	13	6500	0.7	350	2.03	1015	18	9000
12453-613-01-31	Install ATT/COMCAST Conduit Only 1-2-inch Conduit Compete	500	linear foot	8	4000	13	6500	0.6	300	2.03	1015	16	8000
12453-613-01-32	Install ATT/COMCAST Conduit Only 1-1-inch Conduit Compete	500	linear foot	8	4000	13	6500	0.4	200	1.7	850	16	8000
12453-613-01-33	Install FPL Cable 4/0 HDPE-TPX secondary cable in 2-inch conduit 50 feet or les	41000	linear foot	2	82000	4	164000	2.2	90200	2.35	96350	3	123000
12453-613-01-34	Install FPL Cable 4/0 HDPE HDPE-TPX secondary cable in 2-inch conduit 51 to 200	1000	linear foot	2	2000	2	2000	1.3	1300	2.1	2100	4	4000
12453-613-01-35	Install FPL Cable 4/0-HDPE-TPX secondary cable in 2-inch conduit over 200 feet	1000	linear foot	6	6000	2	2000	1.7	1700	2.1	2100	4	4000
12453-613-01-36	Install FPL Cable 1CC- 1/0 XPE primary cable in 2-inch conduit 100 feet or less	92000	linear foot	2.5	230000	3	276000	2	184000	1	92000	4	368000
12453-613-01-37	Install FPL Cable 1CC- 1/0 XPE primary cable in 2-inch conduit 101 to 400 feet	1000	linear foot	3	3000	2	2000	2	2000	1	1000	3.5	3500
12453-613-01-38	Install FPL Cable 1CC- 1/0 XPE primary cable in 2-inch conduit over 400 feet	1000	linear foot	3	3000	5	5000	2.5	2500	1	1000	3	3000
12453-613-01-39	Install FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE Feeder cable in 6-inch conduit 50 feet or le	200	linear foot	6.5	1300	6	1200	3.5	700	3.08	616	12	2400
12453-613-01-40	Install FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE Feeder cable in 6-inch conduit over 50 feet	2000	linear foot	3	6000	5	10000	3.5	7000	2.6	5200	12	24000
12453-613-01-41	Terminate FPL Cable 4/0 HDPE TPX secondary cable complete	1000	each	17	17000	92	92000	65	65000	111.1	111100	100	100000
12453-613-01-42	Terminate FPL Cable 1/0 XPE primary cable complete	100	each	17	1700	95	9500	79	7900	166.7	16670	125	12500
12453-613-01-43	Terminate FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE feeder cable complete	100	each	17	1700	92	9200	131	13100	889	88900	800	80000
12453-613-01-44	Splice FPL Cable 1/0 XPE primary cable complete	50	each	200	10000	275	13750	98	4900	222.22	11111	300	15000
12453-613-01-45	Splice FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE feeder cable complete	40	each	300	12000	305	12200	655	26200	985	39400	1200	48000
12453-613-01-46	Install FPL Padmounted Transformer single phase Pad-mounted Transformer complete	117	each	1000	117000	196	22932	384	44928	656	76752	400	46800
12453-613-01-47	Install FPL Padmounted Transformer open delta (2 TXs) Pad-mounted Transformers c	1	each	3000	3000	3318	3318	461	461	1313	1313	800	800
12453-613-01-48	Install FPL Padmounted Transformer three phase Pad-mounted Transformer complete	3	each	1000	3000	1144	3432	928	2784	1576	4728	900	2700
12453-613-01-49	Install FPL Padmounted Switch Cabinet Vista Switch complete	7	each	1000	7000	1945	13615	1391	9737	3689	25823	6700	46900
12453-613-01-50	Install FPL Feeder Riser 3CC-1000KCMIL FPL Feeder Riser on existing wood pole co	1	each	4000	4000	1430	1430	6213	6213	992	992	3500	3500
12453-613-01-51	Install FPL Feeder Riser 3CC-1000KCMIL FPL Feeder Riser on existing concrete pol	1	each	4000	4000	1430	1430	6213	6213	992	992	3600	3600
12453-613-01-52	Install FPL Service/Meter to access Customer Cable to intercept existing UG cust	1	each	4000	4000	1430	1430	1150	1150	1767	1767	1800	1800
12453-613-01-53	Install FPL Service/Meter to convert Existing FPL Service Meter Enclosure Only	1	each	4000	4000	1544	1544	4200	4200	1512	1512	1800	1800
12453-613-01-54	Install FPL UG Service 4/0 TPX including 2-inch conduit cable 24-inch trench	500	linear foot	10	5000	22	11000	40	20000	27	13500	26	13000
12453-613-01-55	Install FPL UG Service Parallel 4/0 TPX including 2-inch conduit cable 24-inc	500	linear foot	10	5000	22	11000	57	28500	33.8	16900	30	15000
12453-613-01-56	Install FPL Bump Out Assembly (Removable Barriers) Padmount Transformer Protecti	125	each	200	25000	482	60250	1000	125000	725	90625	1500	187500
12453-613-01-57	Construct Type D Curb	2500	linear foot	12	30000	48	120000	41	102500	33.3	83250	34.5	86250
12453-613-01-58	Paving Florida Department of Transportation Type III asphaltic concrete surface	50000	square yard	9	450000	8	400000	14	700000	10.7	535000	8.55	427500
12453-613-01-59	Paving Florida Department of Transportation Type III asphaltic concrete for leve	435	ton	160	69600	154	66990	168	73080	200	87000	189.75	82541.25
12453-613-01-60	Milling of existing asphalt pavement to a depth of one inch	50000	square yard	2.25	112500	3	150000	5.4	270000	3.03	151500	2.86	143000
12453-613-01-61	Pavement marking and signage new 6 inch double yellow thermoplastic	2000	linear foot	2	4000	2	4000	4.8	9600	3.93	7860	3.16	6320
12453-613-01-62	Pavement marking and signage new 6 inch single white thermoplastic	5000	linear foot	1	5000	1	5000	2.4	12000	2	10000	1.73	8650
12453-613-01-63	Pavement marking and signage new 6 inch single yellow skip thermoplastic	2000	linear foot	1	2000	1	2000	2.4	4800	2	4000	1.73	3460
12453-613-01-64	Pavement marking and signage new 24 inch stop bar white thermoplastic	500	linear foot	2	1000	4	2000	12	6000	7.56	3780	3.45	1725
12453-613-01-65	Pavement marking and signage various colors and blue R.P.M. ♦s at fire hydrants w	150	each	140	21000	5	750	49	7350	9.38	1407	5.75	862.5
12453-613-01-66	Service Connection Single Phase to all residences and energize to complete fun	310	each	1000	310000	287	88970	983	304730	2420	750200	1200	372000
				4,583,900		4,715,972		4,815,290		5,375,076.60		5,999,456.75	
Bid Allowance				150,000		150,000		150,000		150,000		150,000	
				\$4,733,400		\$4,865,972		\$4,965,290		\$5,525,076.60		\$6,149,456.75	